153Rev. Biol. Trop. (Int. J. Trop. Biol. ISSN-0034-7744) Vol. 55 (Suppl. 1): 153-162, June 2007
Shell preference of the hermit crab Pagurus exilis (Anomura: Paguridae)
from Brazil and Argentina: a comparative study
Fernando L. Mantelatto1,2*, Renata Biagi1, Andrea L. Meireles1,2 & Marcelo A. Scelzo3
1 Laboratory of Bioecology and Crustacean Systematics, Department of Biology, Faculty of Philosophy, Sciences
and Letters of Ribeirão Preto (FFCLRP), University of São Paulo (USP), Av. Bandeirantes 3900, CEP 14040-901,
Ribeirão Preto, São Paulo, Brazil.
2 Program of Post Graduation on Comparative Biology - FFCLRP/USP, Av. Bandeirantes 3900, CEP 14040-901,

25 SDW x W SDW = 1.38 W 0.85 ln SDW = 0.32 + 0.85 ln W 0.77*
25 SIV x W SIV = 1.39 W 0.69 ln SIV = 0.33 + 0.69 ln W 0.78*
r = correlation coefficient; SL = shield length; W = hermit crab weight; SAW = shell aperture width; SAL = shell aperture
length; SIV = shell internal volume; SDW = shell dry weight.
* significant correlation, p < 0.05
157Rev. Biol. Trop. (Int. J. Trop. Biol. ISSN-0034-7744) Vol. 55 (Suppl. 1): 153-162, June 2007
TABLE 3
Pagurus exilis. Regression equations for each chosen shell size
Study
Site
Species N Relation Linear Equation
Y = aXb
Transformed
Lny = lna + blnx
r
Brazil 42 SAW x SL SAW = 1.65 SL0.93 ln SAW = 0.50 + 0.93 ln SL 0.88*
42 SAL x SL SAL = 3.63 SL0.93 ln SAL = 1.29 + 0.93 ln SL 0.85*
42 SDW x SL SDW = 0.03 SL2.71 ln SDW = -3.51 + 2.71 ln SL 0.82*
B. gradatum 41 SIV x SL SIV = 0.01 SL3.12 ln SIV = -4.61 + 3.12 ln SL 0.86*
42 SAW x W SAW = 7.97 W 0.26 ln SAW = 2.08 + 0.26 ln W 0.85*
42 SAL x W SAL = 18.04 W 0.29 ln SAL = 2.89 + 0.29 ln W 0.91*
42 SDW x W SDW = 2.56 W 0.74 ln SDW = 0.94 + 0.74 ln W 0.77*
41 SIV x W SIV = 2.06 W 0.93 ln SIV = 0.72 + 0.93 ln W 0.89*
28 SAW x SL SAW = 2.47 SL0.79 ln SAW = 0.90 + 0.79 ln SL 0.69*
28 SAL x SL SAL = 5.42 SL0.59 ln SAL = 1.69 + 0.59 ln SL 0.57*
28 SDW x SL SDW = 0.05 SL2.10 ln SDW = -2.99 + 2.10 ln SL 0.57*
N. isabelleana 28 SIV x SL SIV = 0.06 SL1.96 ln SIV = -2.81 + 1.96 ln SL 0.66*
28 SAW x W SAW = 9.00 W 0.23 ln SAW = 2.20 + 0.23 ln W 0.78*
28 SAL x W SAL = 14.17 W 0.20 ln SAL = 2.65 + 0.20 ln W 0.73*
28 SDW x W SDW = 1.48 W 0.67 ln SDW = 0.39 + 0.67 ln W 0.71*
28 SIV x W SIV = 1.59 W 0.60 ln SIV = 0.46 + 0.60 ln W 0.79*
39 SAW x SL SAW = 8.03 SL-0.07 ln SAW = 2.08 - 0.07 ln SL 0.05ns
39 SAL x SL SAL = 27.19 SL-0.13 ln SAL = 3.30 - 0.13 ln SL 0.10ns
39 SDW x SL SDW = 17.38 SL-0.69 ln SDW = 2.86 - 0.69 ln SL 0.14ns
O. urceus 39 SIV x SL SIV = 1.66 SL0.08 ln SIV = 0.51 + 0.08 ln SL 0.02ns
39 SAW x W SAW = 7.25 W 0.05 ln SAW = 1.98 + 0.05 ln W 0.11ns
39 SAL x W SAL = 22.34 W 0.04 ln SAL = 3.11 + 0.04 ln W 0.10ns
39 SDW x W SDW = 5.95 W 0.08 ln SDW = 1.78 + 0.08 ln W 0.06ns
39 SIV x W SIV = 1.93 W 0.17 ln SIV = 0.66 + 0.17 ln W 0.14ns
Argentina
30 SAW x SL SAW = 2.28 SL0.81 ln SAW = 0.82 + 0.81 ln SL 0.68*
30 SAL x SL SAL = 4.81 SL0.79 ln SAL = 1.57 + 0.79 ln SL 0.69*
30 SDW x SL SDW = 0.10 SL1.95 ln SDW = -2.30 + 1.95 ln SL 0.62*
B. gradatum 30 SIV x SL SIV = 0.09 SL1.90 ln SIV = -2.41 + 1.90 ln SL 0.69*
30 SAW x W SAW = 7.98 W 0.30 ln SAW = 2.08 + 0.30 ln W 0.74*
30 SAL x W SAL = 16.12 W 0.30 ln SAL = 2.78 + 0.30 ln W 0.79*
30 SDW x W SDW = 2.11 W 0.68 ln SDW = 0.75 + 0.68 ln W 0.65*
30 SIV x W SIV = 1.79 W 0.68 ln SIV = 0.58 + 0.68 ln W 0.74*
33 SAW x SL SAW = 4.20 SL0.74 ln SAW = 1.44 + 0.74 ln SL 0.56*
33 SAL x SL SAL = 2.74 SL0.69 ln SAL = 1.01 + 0.69 ln SL 0.56*
33 SDW x SL SDW = 0.22 SL1.35 ln SDW = -1.51 + 1.35 ln SL 0.33ns
N. isabelleana 33 SIV x SL SIV = 0.03 SL2.37 ln SIV = -3.51 + 1.37 ln SL 0.61*
33 SAW x W SAW = 13.28 W 0.23 ln SAW = 2.59 + 0.23 ln W 0.57*
33 SAL x W SAL = 7.94 W 0.22 ln SAL = 2.07 + 0.22 ln W 0.59*
33 SDW x W SDW = 1.87 W 0.27 ln SDW = 0.62 + 0.27 ln W 0.22ns